# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7093899

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FUMIO NAKAZAWA	02/20/2020
TSUYOSHI KUWAYAMA	02/20/2020
YOSHINORI OSAKABE	02/20/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City:	NAGOYA		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17562688	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, lbahm@bannerwitcoff.com Email:

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006797.00988
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA A. BAHM
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa A. Bahm/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 058484 FRAME: 0168** 

507047061

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Fumio NAKAZAWA	(5)	-
(1-8) insert Name(s) of inventor(s)	Insert	(2)	Tsuyoshi KUWAYAMA	(6)	
	(3)	Yoshinori OSAKABE			
		(4)			
			In consideration of the sum of one	dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considera ee(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and	itions paid to each
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI	KAISHA	,
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi, 467-8561, Japan		
	, <b>°</b>		(hereinafter designated as the Assign defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invi- non-provisional, divisional, continual extensions, reissues and reexamination	States of America y and all provision all Letters Pater	
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	REPLENISHABLE LIQUID STOR	AGE TANK INCLUDING BACKPRESSURE API	PLICATION
	of Invention such as Title. Case	,	MEMBER, AND IMAGE-FORMIT	NG APPARATUS PROVIDED WITH THE SAME	
	Number, or Foreig Application Number		(Attorney Docket No.		. )
	•			executed an application for patent in the United State	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>February</u>	20, 2020	
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	<b>n</b> : •		
patents applicat Assigne claims c reexami States r right to herewith	as the Assignees may 2) The undersigned ion or continuation of ie in every way possib 3) The undersignee or provisions of the Inte 4) The undersignee ination a grant of a val 5) The undersignee resulting from said appropriate inte 1. 6) The undersigned may be necessary or cont.	y deem I agree I division I e in ob I agree I agree I de unito I hereb I hereb I hereb I hereb I hereb I hereb	necessary.  (s) to execute all papers necessary in on thereof, or any patent or reissue a staining evidence and going forward wites) to execute all papers and documnal Convention for Protection of Industries) to perform all affirmative acts was States patent to the Assignee, by authorize(s) and request(s) the Conn(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee erein assigned, and that he has (they grant(s) the firm of Banner & Witco le in order to comply with the rules of	ents and perform any act which may be necessary	ared concerning an cooperate with the y in connection with infirm by reissue distants of the Unite has (they have) for reements in confil further identification
Data	"E 1 30				(SEAL)
Date			isánna o miaentar	Fumio Nakazawa Fumio NAKAZAWA	nanomana ( New J Hours
Date	CCCC PARSON STATE OF THE P	20	Name of Inventor	Tsuyosh KUWAYAMA,	(SEAL)
Date	Feb. 20,	2020	Name of inventor	Janyahr Emayama Tsuyoshi KUWAYAMA Yoshinori Otakabe Yoshinori OSAKABE	(SEAL)
Date	3				(man a ) )
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
					(OPAL)

PATENT REEL: 058484 FRAME: 0169

RECORDED: 12/27/2021